1. The issue of Options as part of the Placement is subject to Shareholder approval
at a meeting to be held on or about 10 March 2014.

2.5 Pro forma Statement of financial position

To illustrate the effect of the Rights Issue on the Company, a pro forma statement of
financial position has been prepared based on the unaudited statement of financial position
as at 30 September 2013.  The pro forma statement of financial position shows the effect of
the Rights Issue as if it had been made on 30 September 2013 based on the following
assumptions:

(a) The issue of 49,706,590 New Shares under the Offer at Full Subscription at an issue
price of 4.5 cents each to raise $2,236,796 before expenses and the issue of
24,853,295 New Options for free.

(b) Estimated expenses of the Offer at Full Subscription of $220,000.

(c) The issue of 25,933,873 New Shares under the Placement at an issue price of 4.5
cents each to raise $1,167,024 before expenses and the issue of 12,966,936
Options for free.

(d) Estimated expenses of the Placement of $75,000.

 30-Sep-13   30-Sep-13   30-Sep-13

(Unaudited) Pro forma Pro forma

  (Adjustments) (Full
Subscription)

$ $ $

Assets

Current

Cash and cash equivalents 1,328,158  3,108,821  4,436,979

Trade and other receivables 167,840  -  167,840

Total current assets 1,495,998  3,108,821  4,604,819

Non-current

Plant and equipment 85,822  -  85,822

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 29,523,079  -  29,523,079

Total non-current assets  29,608,901  -  29,608,901

Total assets 31,104,899  3,108,821  34,213,720

Liabilities

Current

Trade and other payables 225,279  -  225,279

Other liabilities 106,727  -  106,727

Total current liabilities 332,006  -  332,006

Total liabilities 332,006  -  332,006

Net assets 30,772,893  3,108,821  33,881,714

Equity

Contributed equity 43,371,912  3,108,821  46,480,733

Reserves 7,032,527  -  7,032,527

Retained earnings  -19,631,546   -  -19,631,546

Total equity  30,772,893  3,108,821  33,881,714

Southern Hemisphere Mining Limited   Page 8
Prospectus

3. RISK FACTORS

3.1 Introduction

An investment in the securities the subject of this Prospectus is highly speculative as the
Company is a resource exploration and development company with projects in Chile largely
prospective for copper and/or copper-gold.

There are a number of factors that may have a material impact on our future operating and
financial performance.  The key material risks are described below.

You should carefully consider the risks described below, the information contained in other
sections of this Prospectus, and all other relevant material including our public